



City of Tigard
Bid Tabulation Form

Project: 2019- Pavement Management Program - Pavement Rehabilitation
Opening Date: May 2, 2019 2:00 PM

| Item Description | Qty | Unit | Engineer's Estimate | | S-2 Contractors, Inc | | Baker Rock Resources | | Knife River Corp | | Brix Paving Northwest | | Pacific Excavation | |
|---|--------|------|---------------------|---------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|------------------|----------------------|-----------------------|----------------------|--------------------|----------------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
| Base Bid | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 00197 - Extra Work As Authorized | 1 | FA | \$40,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00 |
| 2 00210 - Mobilization | 1 | LS | \$65,000.00 | \$ 65,000.00 | \$36,500.00 | \$ 36,500.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$73,000.00 | \$ 73,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$102,006.75 | \$ 102,006.75 |
| 3 00225 - Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control, Complete | 1 | LS | \$35,000.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$93,500.00 | \$ 93,500.00 | \$99,026.00 | \$ 99,026.00 | \$80,000.00 | \$ 80,000.00 | \$125,000.00 | \$ 125,000.00 |
| 4 00310 - Removal of Surfacing | 486 | SY | \$ 40.00 | \$ 19,440.00 | \$5.00 | \$ 2,430.00 | \$1.00 | \$ 486.00 | \$76.00 | \$ 36,936.00 | \$35.00 | \$ 17,010.00 | \$30.00 | \$ 14,580.00 |
| 5 00490 - Adjusting Boxes | 5 | EA | \$ 150.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$100.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$85.00 | \$ 425.00 | \$75.00 | \$ 375.00 | \$175.00 | \$ 875.00 | \$225.00 | \$ 1,125.00 |
| 6 00620 - Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 2-3 Inches Deep | 13,445 | SY | \$ 8.00 | \$ 107,560.00 | \$4.40 | \$ 59,158.00 | \$4.25 | \$ 57,141.25 | \$5.70 | \$ 76,636.50 | \$4.25 | \$ 57,141.25 | \$5.25 | \$ 70,586.25 |
| 7 00641 - 3/4 Inch - 0 Aggregate Base | 48 | CY | \$ 60.00 | \$ 2,880.00 | \$80.00 | \$ 3,840.00 | \$10.00 | \$ 480.00 | \$130.00 | \$ 6,240.00 | \$180.00 | \$ 8,640.00 | \$170.00 | \$ 8,160.00 |
| 8 00705 - Fog Seal | 8,893 | SY | \$ 1.25 | \$ 11,116.25 | \$1.20 | \$ 10,671.60 | \$1.00 | \$ 8,893.00 | \$2.35 | \$ 20,898.55 | \$4.25 | \$ 37,795.25 | \$4.00 | \$ 35,572.00 |
| 9 00744 - Level 3, 1/2 Inch Dense ACP Mixture | 2,428 | TON | \$ 85.00 | \$ 206,380.00 | \$83.00 | \$ 201,524.00 | \$77.00 | \$ 188,655.60 | \$82.00 | \$ 199,096.00 | \$88.00 | \$ 213,664.00 | \$93.25 | \$ 226,411.00 |
| 10 00744 - 6 Inch Wide Edge Sealing | 14,757 | LF | \$ 3.00 | \$ 44,271.00 | \$2.00 | \$ 29,514.00 | \$1.00 | \$ 14,757.00 | \$0.90 | \$ 13,281.30 | \$1.05 | \$ 15,494.85 | \$1.00 | \$ 14,757.00 |
| 11 00749 - Extra for Spot Grind and Inlays | 203 | SY | \$ 20.00 | \$ 4,060.00 | \$15.00 | \$ 3,045.00 | \$26.00 | \$ 5,278.00 | \$40.00 | \$ 8,120.00 | \$9.25 | \$ 1,877.75 | \$12.00 | \$ 2,436.00 |
| 12 00759 - Concrete Curbs, Curb and Gutter | 52 | LF | \$ 50.00 | \$ 2,600.00 | \$45.00 | \$ 2,340.00 | \$66.00 | \$ 3,432.00 | \$66.00 | \$ 3,432.00 | \$72.00 | \$ 3,744.00 | \$105.00 | \$ 5,460.00 |
| 13 00759 - Concrete Curbs, Standard Curb | 408 | LF | \$ 50.00 | \$ 20,400.00 | \$45.00 | \$ 18,360.00 | \$55.50 | \$ 22,644.00 | \$51.00 | \$ 20,808.00 | \$50.00 | \$ 20,400.00 | \$70.00 | \$ 28,560.00 |
| 14 00759 - Concrete Curbs, Grade Correction | 229 | LF | \$ 50.00 | \$ 11,450.00 | \$45.00 | \$ 10,305.00 | \$39.00 | \$ 8,931.00 | \$33.00 | \$ 7,557.00 | \$55.00 | \$ 12,595.00 | \$70.00 | \$ 16,030.00 |
| 15 00759 - Concrete Walks | 3,093 | SF | \$ 40.00 | \$ 123,720.00 | \$30.00 | \$ 92,790.00 | \$27.50 | \$ 85,057.50 | \$25.00 | \$ 77,325.00 | \$32.00 | \$ 98,976.00 | \$31.00 | \$ 95,883.00 |
| 16 00855 - Mono-Directional White Type IAR Markers | 54 | EA | \$ 12.00 | \$ 648.00 | \$9.00 | \$ 486.00 | \$6.00 | \$ 324.00 | \$6.20 | \$ 334.80 | \$7.00 | \$ 378.00 | \$5.00 | \$ 270.00 |
| 17 00855 - Bi-Directional Yellow Type IAR Markers | 153 | EA | \$ 12.00 | \$ 1,836.00 | \$9.00 | \$ 1,377.00 | \$6.00 | \$ 918.00 | \$6.20 | \$ 948.60 | \$7.00 | \$ 1,071.00 | \$5.00 | \$ 765.00 |
| 18 00855 - Bi-Directional Blue Type IAR Markers | 5 | EA | \$ 12.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$20.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$11.50 | \$ 55.00 | \$15.50 | \$ 77.50 | \$18.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$5.00 | \$ 25.00 |
| 19 00860 - Thermoplastic, Extruded, Surface, Non-Profiled | 41,625 | LF | \$ 1.50 | \$ 62,437.50 | \$1.00 | \$ 41,625.00 | \$1.00 | \$ 41,625.00 | \$0.75 | \$ 31,218.75 | \$0.86 | \$ 35,797.50 | \$1.00 | \$ 41,625.00 |
| 20 00867 - Pavement Legend, Type B-HS: Arrows | 17 | EA | \$ 400.00 | \$ 6,800.00 | \$300.00 | \$ 5,100.00 | \$330.00 | \$ 5,610.00 | \$235.00 | \$ 3,995.00 | \$275.00 | \$ 4,675.00 | \$275.00 | \$ 4,675.00 |
| 21 00867 - Pavement Legend, Type B-HS: Bicycle Lane Stenc | 8 | EA | \$ 400.00 | \$ 3,200.00 | \$330.00 | \$ 2,640.00 | \$333.00 | \$ 2,664.00 | \$235.00 | \$ 1,880.00 | \$275.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$297.00 | \$ 2,376.00 |
| 22 00867 - Pavement Bar, Type B-HS | 445 | SF | \$ 14.00 | \$ 6,230.00 | \$10.00 | \$ 4,450.00 | \$9.00 | \$ 4,005.00 | \$8.20 | \$ 3,649.00 | \$10.00 | \$ 4,450.00 | \$10.00 | \$ 4,450.00 |
| 23 00905 - Permanent Signing | 1 | LS | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$8,890.00 | \$ 8,890.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 |
| 24 00990 - Traffic Signal Loop Detector Replacement | 6 | EA | \$ 850.00 | \$ 5,100.00 | \$900.00 | \$ 5,400.00 | \$700.00 | \$ 4,200.00 | \$650.00 | \$ 3,900.00 | \$700.00 | \$ 4,200.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$ 8,400.00 |
| 25 00990 - Push Button Assembly Modification | 6 | | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$ 7,200.00 | \$950.00 | \$ 5,700.00 | \$900.00 | \$ 5,400.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$850.00 | \$ 5,100.00 |
| Base Bid Total | | | | \$795,938.75 | | \$ 639,115.60 | | \$ 653,671.35 | | \$ 737,635.00 | | \$ 712,074.60 | | \$ 856,753.00 |
| Total Base Bid | | | | \$795,938.75 | | \$ 639,115.60 | | \$ 653,671.35 | | \$ 737,635.00 | | \$ 712,074.60 | | \$ 856,753.00 |

| Item Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | | Total Price | | Unit Price | | Total Price | | Unit Price | | Total Price | |
|---|-------|------|-------------|---------------------|-------------|----------------------|-------------|----------------------|-------------|----------------------|-------------|----------------------|-------------|----------------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | | |
| Alternative Bid Schedule A - Durham Station 49+97 To 50+84 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| A1 00210 - Mobilization | 1 | LS | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$8,700.00 | \$ 8,700.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$3,100.00 | \$ 3,100.00 |
| A2 00225 - Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control, STA 49+' | 1 | LS | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$19,500.00 | \$ 19,500.00 | \$11,370.00 | \$ 11,370.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$11,000.00 | \$ 11,000.00 |
| A3 00310 - Removal of Surfacing | 191 | SY | \$ 40.00 | \$ 7,640.00 | \$5.00 | \$ 955.00 | \$1.00 | \$ 191.00 | \$64.00 | \$ 12,224.00 | \$35.00 | \$ 6,685.00 | \$20.00 | \$ 3,820.00 |
| A4 00490 - Adjusting Boxes | 1 | EA | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$85.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$65.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$175.00 | \$ 175.00 | \$225.00 | \$ 225.00 |
| A5 00620 - Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 2-3 Inches Deep | 243 | SY | \$ 8.00 | \$ 1,944.00 | \$4.40 | \$ 1,069.20 | \$4.25 | \$ 1,032.75 | \$5.70 | \$ 1,385.10 | \$10.00 | \$ 2,430.00 | \$10.00 | \$ 2,430.00 |
| A6 00641 - 3/4 Inch - 0 Aggregate Base | 21 | CY | \$ 60.00 | \$ 1,260.00 | \$80.00 | \$ 1,680.00 | \$10.00 | \$ 210.00 | \$130.00 | \$ 2,730.00 | \$180.00 | \$ 3,780.00 | \$90.00 | \$ 1,890.00 |
| A7 00705 - Fog Seal | 487 | SY | \$ 1.25 | \$ 608.75 | \$1.20 | \$ 584.40 | \$1.00 | \$ 487.00 | \$2.35 | \$ 1,144.45 | \$4.25 | \$ 2,069.75 | \$4.00 | \$ 1,948.00 |
| A8 00744 - Level 3, 1/2 Inch Dense ACP Mixture | 46 | TON | \$ 85.00 | \$ 3,910.00 | \$83.00 | \$ 3,818.00 | \$77.00 | \$ 3,574.20 | \$80.00 | \$ 3,680.00 | \$95.00 | \$ 4,370.00 | \$100.00 | \$ 4,600.00 |
| A9 00744 - 6 Inch Wide Edge Sealing | 584 | LF | \$ 3.00 | \$ 1,752.00 | \$2.00 | \$ 1,168.00 | \$1.00 | \$ 584.00 | \$0.90 | \$ 525.60 | \$1.05 | \$ 613.20 | \$1.00 | \$ 584.00 |
| A10 00759 - Concrete Curbs, Curb and Gutter | 33 | LF | \$ 50.00 | \$ 1,650.00 | \$50.00 | \$ 1,650.00 | \$66.00 | \$ 2,178.00 | \$65.00 | \$ 2,145.00 | \$72.00 | \$ 2,376.00 | \$111.00 | \$ 3,663.00 |
| A11 00759 - Concrete Curbs, Standard Curb | 138 | LF | \$ 50.00 | \$ 6,900.00 | \$45.00 | \$ 6,210.00 | \$55.50 | \$ 7,599.00 | \$51.00 | \$ 7,038.00 | \$50.00 | \$ 6,900.00 | \$70.00 | \$ 9,660.00 |
| A12 00759 - Concrete Curbs, Grade Correction | 109 | LF | \$ 50.00 | \$ 5,450.00 | \$45.00 | \$ 4,905.00 | \$39.00 | \$ 4,251.00 | \$33.00 | \$ 3,597.00 | \$55.00 | \$ 5,995.00 | \$70.00 | \$ 7,630.00 |
| A13 00759 - Concrete Walks | 1,173 | SF | \$ 40.00 | \$ 46,920.00 | \$30.00 | \$ 35,190.00 | \$27.50 | \$ 32,257.50 | \$25.00 | \$ 29,325.00 | \$32.00 | \$ 37,536.00 | \$31.00 | \$ 36,363.00 |
| A14 00855 - Mono-Directional White Type IAR Markers | 2 | EA | \$ 12.00 | \$ 24.00 | \$9.00 | \$ 18.00 | \$6.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$6.20 | \$ 12.40 | \$7.00 | \$ 14.00 | \$5.00 | \$ 10.00 |
| A15 00855 - Bi-Directional Yellow Type IAR Markers | 1 | EA | \$ 12.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$9.00 | \$ 9.00 | \$6.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$6.20 | \$ 6.20 | \$7.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$5.00 | \$ 5.00 |
| A16 00860 - Thermoplastic, Extruded, Surface, Non-Profiled | 144 | LF | \$ 1.50 | \$ 216.00 | \$1.00 | \$ 144.00 | \$1.00 | \$ 144.00 | \$0.75 | \$ 108.00 | \$0.86 | \$ 123.84 | \$1.00 | \$ 144.00 |
| A17 00867 - Pavement Legend, Type B-HS: Arrows | 1 | EA | \$ 400.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$300.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$330.00 | \$ 330.00 | \$235.00 | \$ 235.00 | \$275.00 | \$ 275.00 | \$275.00 | \$ 275.00 |
| A18 00867 - Pavement Legend, Type B-HS: Bicycle Lane Stenc | 1 | EA | \$ 400.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$300.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$330.00 | \$ 330.00 | \$235.00 | \$ 235.00 | \$275.00 | \$ 275.00 | \$300.00 | \$ 300.00 |
| A19 00867 - Pavement Bar, Type B-HS | 34 | SF | \$ 14.00 | \$ 476.00 | \$10.00 | \$ 340.00 | \$9.00 | \$ 306.00 | \$8.20 | \$ 278.80 | \$10.00 | \$ 340.00 | \$10.00 | \$ 340.00 |
| A20 00905 - Permanent Signing | 1 | LS | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$111.00 | \$ 111.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$0.01 | \$ 0.01 | \$2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 |
| Alternative Bid Schedule A Total | | | | \$94,212.75 | | \$ 67,940.60 | | \$ 73,448.45 | | \$ 87,156.55 | | \$ 103,964.80 | | \$ 90,487.00 |
| Total Base + ALT A Bid | | | | \$890,151.50 | | \$ 707,056.20 | | \$ 727,119.80 | | \$ 824,791.55 | | \$ 816,039.40 | | \$ 947,240.00 |

| Item Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | | Total Price | | Unit Price | | Total Price | | Unit Price | | Total Price | |
|---|-------|------|------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|------------|-------------|-------------|--------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | | |
| Alternative Bid Schedule B - Durham Station 50+84 To 53+75 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| B1 00210 - Mobilization | 1 | LS | \$3,100.00 | \$3,100.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$1,350.00 | \$ 1,350.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 |
| B2 00225 - Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control, STA 50+ | 1 | LS | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$ 2,100.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 |
| B3 00620 - Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 2-3 Inches Deep | 908 | SY | \$8.00 | \$7,264.00 | \$4.40 | \$ 3,995.20 | \$4.25 | \$ 3,859.00 | \$3.75 | \$ 3,405.00 | \$4.25 | \$ 3,859.00 | \$6.00 | \$ 5,448.00 |
| B4 00705 - Fog Seal | 572 | SY | \$1.25 | \$715.00 | \$1.20 | \$ 686.40 | \$1.00 | \$ 572.00 | \$2.35 | \$ 1,344.20 | \$4.25 | \$ 2,431.00 | \$4.00 | \$ 2,288.00 |
| B5 00744 - Level 3, 1/2 Inch Dense ACP Mixture | 106 | TON | \$85.00 | \$9,010.00 | \$83.00 | \$ 8,798.00 | \$77.00 | \$ 8,236.20 | \$80.00 | \$ 8,480.00 | \$88.00 | \$ 9,328.00 | \$100.00 | \$ 10,600.00 |
| B6 00744 - 6 Inch Wide Edge Sealing | 1,043 | LF | \$3.00 | \$3,129.00 | \$2.00 | \$ 2,086.00 | \$1.00 | \$ 1,043.00 | \$0.90 | \$ 938.70 | \$1.05 | \$ 1,095.15 | \$1.00 | \$ 1,043.00 |
| B7 00855 - Mono-Directional White Type IAR Markers | 4 | EA | \$12.00 | \$48.00 | \$9.00 | \$ 36.00 | \$6.00 | \$ 24.00 | \$6.20 | \$ 24.80 | \$7.00 | \$ 28.00 | \$5.00 | \$ 20.00 |
| B8 00855 - Bi-Directional Yellow Type IAR Markers | 7 | EA | \$12.00 | \$84.00 | \$9.00 | \$ 63.00 | \$6.00 | \$ 42.00 | \$6.20 | \$ 43.40 | \$7.00 | \$ 49.00 | \$5.00 | |